### 502248409 02/28/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yevgeniy Gutnik	07/26/2012
Albert Bodenhamer	07/26/2012
Sanjeev Radhakrishnan	07/27/2012
Abhijit Kalamkar	08/06/2012
Yuri Dolgov	08/06/2012
Paolo Ferraris	07/26/2012
Scott Byer	07/26/2012
Tyler Odean	07/26/2012
Marc Pawliger	07/27/2012
Robert Toscano	07/26/2012
Akshay Kannan	07/26/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Google Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13755464

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6123328352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024706461

Email: becky@brakehughes.com

Correspondent Name: Brake Hughes Bellermann LLP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029898 FRAME: 0677

F \$40.00 13/55464

502248409

Address Line 1: c/o CPA Global
Address Line 2: PO Box 52050
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0058-254003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jared Scholz

Total Attachments: 8
source=0058-254003\_executed\_assignment#page1.tif
source=0058-254003\_executed\_assignment#page2.tif
source=0058-254003\_executed\_assignment#page3.tif

source=0058-254003\_executed\_assignment#page1.tif source=0058-254003\_executed\_assignment#page2.tif source=0058-254003\_executed\_assignment#page3.tif source=0058-254003\_executed\_assignment#page4.tif source=0058-254003\_executed\_assignment#page5.tif source=0058-254003\_executed\_assignment#page6.tif source=0058-254003\_executed\_assignment#page7.tif source=0058-254003\_executed\_assignment#page7.tif source=0058-254003\_executed\_assignment#page8.tif

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 0058-254003 Page 1 of 4

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, YEVGENIY GUTNIK, residing at 10387 Lockwood Drive #B,

Cupertino, CA 95014, ALBERT BODENHAMER, residing at 1872 Camargo Drive, San Jose,

CA, 95132, SANJEEV RADHAKRISHNAN, residing at 913 McBride Loop, San Jose, CA

95125, ABHIJIT KALAMKAR, residing at 1030 Castleton Ter #A, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, YURI

DOLGOV, residing at 800 Highschool Way, Apt 314, Mountain View, CA 94041, PAOLO

FERRARIS, residing at 750 Sylvan Ave, Apt 53, Mountain View, CA 94041, SCOTT BYER,

residing at 20937 Fairwoods Ct, Cupertino, CA 95014, TYLER ODEAN, residing at 1136

Guerrero, Apt E, San Francisco, CA 94110, MARC PAWLIGER, residing at 1352 Happy Valley

Ave, San Jose, CA 95129, ROBERT TOSCANO, residing at 1045 Mission Street, Apt 422, San PRANCISCO, CA 94103, and AKSHAY KANNAN, residing at 2225 Castillejo Way, Fremont, CA

94539, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled REMOTE PRINTING MANAGEMENT FOR

CLOUD PRINTING;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Google Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1600 Amphitheatre</u> <u>Parkway</u>, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>CA 94043</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted

Attorney Docket No.: 0058-254

there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee,

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of July

its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this $Z$	6th day of	July	, 2012.
		Albert Boden	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	,	
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand this $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$	1 day of	700	, 2012.
			Va <sub>1 1</sub>	<del></del>	
		Sanjeev Radi	nakrishnan		
w e					
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I have hereunto	et my hand this	day of		_, 2012.
		Abhijit Kalar	nkar		
IN TESTIMONY V	/HEREOF, I have hereunto s	et my hand this	day of		_, 2012.
		Yuri Dolgov			
IN TESTIMONY W	/HEREOF, I have hereunto s	et my hand this $2$	6_day of	Saly	_, 2012.
		000	)en		
		A CRUNCE & CLERKE	(3)		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my handshis 26 day of John , 2012.
Scott Byer Scott
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of, 2012.
/Tyler Odean
man
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of 104 , 2012.
Marc Pawliger Waller
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of JULY, 2012.
D. M. C.
Robertosemo
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of 1019, 2012.
Ohshey Kannan
Akshav Kannan

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 0058-254003 Page 1 of 4

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, YEVGENIY GUTNIK, residing at 10387 Lockwood Drive #B,

Cupertino, CA 95014, ALBERT BODENHAMER, residing at 1872 Camargo Drive, San Jose,

CA, 95132, SANJEEV RADHAKRISHNAN, residing at 913 McBride Loop, San Jose, CA

95125, ABHIJIT KALAMKAR, residing at 1030 Castleton Ter #A, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, YURI

DOLGOV, residing at 800 Highschool Way, Apt 314, Mountain View, CA 94041, PAOLO

FERRARIS, residing at 750 Sylvan Ave, Apt 53, Mountain View, CA 94041, SCOTT BYER,

residing at 20937 Fairwoods Ct, Cupertino, CA 95014, TYLER ODEAN, residing at 1136

Guerrero, Apt E, San Francisco, CA 94110, MARC PAWLIGER, residing at 1352 Happy Valley

951 GUERRERO ST APTS., SAN FRANCISCO,

Ave, San Jose, CA 95129, ROBERT TOSCANO, residing at 1045 Mission Street, Apt 422, San PARABOLISCO,

Prancisco, CA 94103, and AKSHAY KANNAN, residing at 2225 Castillejo Way, Fremont, CA

94539, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements set forth in an application for

Letters Patent of the United States entitled REMOTE PRINTING MANAGEMENT FOR

CLOUD PRINTING;

WHEREAS, We hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Brake Hughes Bellermann LLP to insert here in parentheses (Ser. No. 13/755, 464 Filing Date: January 31, 2013 the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Google Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1600 Amphitheatre</u> <u>Parkway</u>, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>CA 94043</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 0058-254003

Page 2 of 4

there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications

which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions

and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International

Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all

United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as

the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee,

its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and

legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing

including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and

will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating

to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally

do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said

Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements,

inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby

sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012.

\_\_\_\_

Yevgeniy Gutnik

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this day of	, 2012,
	Albert Bodenhamer	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	iny hand this day of	, 2012.
	Sanjeev Radhakrishnan	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this <u>6</u> day of <u>AUSHUS</u>	, 2012.
	Abhijit Kalamkar	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this Ob day of Augus S	, 2012.
	Yuri Dolgov	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this day of	, 2012.
*	Paolo Ferraris	

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 0058-254003 Page 4 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this	day of	_, 2012.
	Scott Byer		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this	day of	_, 2012.
	Tyler Odean		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this	day of	_, 2012.
	Marc Pawliger		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this	day of	_, 2012.
	Robert Toscano	)	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this	day of	_, 2012.
	Akshay Kannar	1	